

Our Ref: 289/2020  
November 2020

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

---

I would like to request the following information:

- 1) How many beds are currently occupied by patients with COVID-19 in the Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals?

**As at 08:15 on 14/11/2020 there were 195 active COVID positive patients across all sites.**

- 2) How many of these patients are in Intensive Care?

**As at 08:15 on 14/11/2020 there were 21 patients in ITU across all sites**

- 3) How many beds are there in total in these hospitals?

**As at 08:15 on 14/11/2020 there are 648 open General and Acute beds across all sites**

- 4) How many beds are currently occupied?

**As at 08:15 on 14/11/2020 there were 613 patients occupying the General and Acute beds across all sites**